

**MACC No. – 747 of 2024**  
**Present : - Priyabrata Datta**  
**District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No.- 05 Dated.- 17.05.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Claimant is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Received unserved A/D of O.P. no. 2 after service.

O.P. no. 1 appears today by filing fresh Vokalatnama and files written statement. Copy is served.

Let it be kept with the record.

To **13.08.2025** for S/R of O.P. no.2.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.